Block 21, Lots 1.01 (f/k/a Block 21, Lots 1-13, 20 & 26) and Lot 14, and Block 31, Lot 1.01 (f/k/a 
portion of Lot 1, Lots 2-7, 10, 11 and portion of Lot 12) (collectively, the “Project Area”); and  

WHEREAS, in accordance with the Redevelopment Agreement, the Redeveloper will 

construct, on the Project Area, a project including up to three hundred eighty-seven (387) 
residential units, consisting of three hundred forty-three (343) rental apartments (or up to sixteen 
(16) boutique hotel guest suites in lieu of ten (10) apartments), forty-three (43) townhomes and 
one (1) unit for an on-site manager, together with appurtenant amenity space, parking and other 
infrastructure improvements (collectively, the “Project”);

[...]

desire to redevelop a portion of the Redevelopment Area consisting of the parcels designated on 
the Borough’s tax map as Block 8, Lot 12, Block 21, Lots 1- 14, 20 & 26, and Block 30, Lots 1-7 
and 10-13 (collectively, as more particularly described in Exhibit A hereto, the “Project Area”) 
by constructing thereon up to three hundred eighty-seven (387) residential units, consisting of three 
hundred forty-three (343) rental apartments, forty-three (43) townhomes and one (1) unit for an 
on-site manager, together with appurtenant amenity space, parking and other infrastructure 
improvements (the “Improvements”); and 

WHEREAS, on September 16, 2020, the Planning Board of the Borough of Hightstown

[...]

Firehouse, (3) the installation of infrastructure improvements to support the Rocky 
Brook Park and the Borough Firehouse, (4) the installation of other lighting, 
landscaping, and roadway improvements, and (5) payment to the Borough of an 
Affordable Housing Fee in the amount of Three Hundred Eighty-Six Thousand 
Dollars ($386,000.00), which will further the Borough’s ability to satisfy future 
Affordable Housing obligations.  The Project is expected to produce approximately 
___ temporary construction jobs and approximately ___ permanent jobs. 

B. Assessment of the importance of the tax exemption in obtaining development of